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TO OUR SUPPORTERS

Strategic Highlights

Due to pre-existing problems—decades of war, drought, COVID-19, and a stagnant economy
with widespread poverty and joblessness—and developments in 2021 (1442-43)—sudden
regime change, abrupt cutoff of foreign aid and international financial connections, and the
fleeing of working professionals while others went unpaid or became unemployed—the

Afghan economy went into free fall with GDP crashing by 30 percent, causing the bulk of the

Afghan population to fall into poverty followed by widespread hunger.

e “An estimated 22.8 million people—more than half the country’s population—are
expected to face potentially life-threatening food insecurity this winter ... Of those, 8.7
million people are nearing famine—the worst stage of a food crisis.” — NYTimes

e “About 14 million children are expected to suffer acute levels of malnutrition this
winter.” — BBC

e “... Afghanistan is on the brink of a mass starvation that ... threatens to kill a million
children this winter—a toll that would dwarf the total number of Afghan civilians
estimated to have been killed as a direct result of the war over the past 20 years.”

— NYTimes

In view of this dire situation, Afghanistan-Pakistan Women’s Economic Empowerment
(“APWEE”) had no choice but to respond to the humanitarian crisis in Afghanistan by
providing emergency food assistance, prioritizing humanitarian aid to disadvantaged women
including but not limited to widows, orphaned girls, disabled women, and divorced women,

who have low to no income.

In view of the severe food crisis in Afghanistan, APWEE
focused on providing emergency food assistance to

disadvantaged Afghan women.




Looking Ahead

With your support, APWEE will continue to respond to the humanitarian crisis in Afghanistan
during the winter season by providing emergency food assistance to disadvantaged women.
During the spring and summer months, we will launch our small business and STEM

scholarship programs in Afghanistan and Pakistan.

With gratitude,

Board of Directors

Anita Mir Sohair Omar Siraj Khan

Co-Founder & Chairperson Co-Founder & Treasurer Board Member & Secretary



PROJECT SUMMARY

Since the fall of 2021 (1442-43), APWEE provided emergency food
assistance—including flour, rice, cooking oil, beans, chickpeas, salt, sugar,
green tea, and soap—to over two hundred starving families, prioritizing
disadvantaged women, in the following Afghan provinces:

Laghman

Kabul (including internally displaced families from Panjshir)
Kunar

Nangarhar




FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Activities

Afghanistan-Pakistan Women’s Economic Empowerment Inc.

Unaudited Income Statement
FY 2021 (1442-43)

ACCOUNT
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Revenues
Total - Income
Gross Profit
Expense
5000 - Expenses
5100 - Program Service Expenses
5110 - Grants and Other Assistance to Foreign Individuals
5130 - Travel
5140 - Project Supplies
Total - 5100 - Program Service Expenses
5200 - Management and General Expenses
5240 - IT Fees
5250 - Legal Fees
5270 - Bank Fees
Total - 5200 - Management and General Expenses
5300 - Fundraising Expenses
5310 - Fundraising Event Expenses
5330 - Advertising and Promotion
Total - 5300 - Fundraising Expenses
Total - 5000 - Expenses
Total - Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

AMOUNT

$29,736.91
$29,736.91
$29,736.91

$120.00
$168.00
$17,712.00
$18,000.00

$73.44
$375.00
$905.02
$1,353.46

$539.37
$268.74
$808.11
$20,161.57
$20,161.57
$9,575.34
$9,575.34



FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Financial Position

Afghanistan-Pakistan Women’s Economic Empowerment Inc.
Unaudited Balance Sheet
End of FY 2021 (1442-43)

ACCOUNT AMOUNT
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank
1020 - Checking $2,129.55
Total Bank $2,129.55

Accounts Receivable

1500 - Contributions Receivable $7,390.79
Total Accounts Receivable $7,390.79

Other Current Asset

1000 - Assets

1010 - Cash $55.00
Total - 1000 - Assets $55.00
Total Other Current Asset $55.00
Total Current Assets $9,575.34
Total ASSETS $9,575.34

Liabilities & Equity

Equity
Net Income $9,575.34
Total Equity $9,575.34

Total Liabilities & Equity $9,575.34



