

Afghanistan-Pakistan Women's Economic Empowerment

Address: 12 Sunrise Road, Wolcott, CT 06716, United States

E-mail: contact@afghanpakwomen.org
Website: https://afghanpakwomen.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TO OUR SUPPORTERS	3	
Strategic Highlights		3
Looking Ahead		4
PROJECT SUMMARY	5	
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS	6	
Statement of Activities		6
Statement of Financial Position		7

TO OUR SUPPORTERS

Strategic Highlights

Due to pre-existing problems—decades of war, drought, COVID-19, and a stagnant economy with widespread poverty and joblessness—and developments in 2021 (1442-43)—sudden regime change, abrupt cutoff of foreign aid and international financial connections, and the fleeing of working professionals while others went unpaid or became unemployed—the Afghan economy went into free fall with GDP crashing by 30 percent, causing the bulk of the Afghan population to fall into poverty followed by widespread hunger.

- "An estimated 22.8 million people—more than half the country's population—are
 expected to face potentially life-threatening food insecurity this winter ... Of those, 8.7
 million people are nearing famine—the worst stage of a food crisis." NYTimes
- "About 14 million children are expected to suffer acute levels of malnutrition this winter." — BBC
- "... Afghanistan is on the brink of a mass starvation that ... threatens to kill a million children this winter—a toll that would dwarf the total number of Afghan civilians estimated to have been killed as a direct result of the war over the past 20 years."
 - NYTimes

In view of this dire situation, Afghanistan-Pakistan Women's Economic Empowerment ("APWEE") had no choice but to respond to the humanitarian crisis in Afghanistan by providing emergency food assistance, prioritizing humanitarian aid to disadvantaged women including but not limited to widows, orphaned girls, disabled women, and divorced women, who have low to no income.

In view of the severe food crisis in Afghanistan, APWEE focused on providing emergency food assistance to disadvantaged Afghan women.

Looking Ahead

With your support, APWEE will continue to respond to the humanitarian crisis in Afghanistan during the winter season by providing emergency food assistance to disadvantaged women. During the spring and summer months, we will launch our small business and STEM scholarship programs in Afghanistan and Pakistan.

With gratitude,

Board of Directors



Anita Mir
Co-Founder & Chairperson



Sohair Omar
Co-Founder & Treasurer



Siraj Khan
Board Member & Secretary

PROJECT SUMMARY

Since the fall of 2021 (1442-43), APWEE provided emergency food assistance—including flour, rice, cooking oil, beans, chickpeas, salt, sugar, green tea, and soap—to over two hundred starving families, prioritizing disadvantaged women, in the following Afghan provinces:

- Laghman
- Kabul (including internally displaced families from Panjshir)
- Kunar
- Nangarhar



FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Activities

Afghanistan-Pakistan Women's Economic Empowerment Inc. Unaudited Income Statement FY 2021 (1442-43)

CCOUNT	AMOUNT
Ordinary Income/Expense	
Income	
4000 - Revenues	\$29,736.91
Total - Income	\$29,736.91
Gross Profit	\$29,736.91
Expense	
5000 - Expenses	
5100 - Program Service Expenses	
5110 - Grants and Other Assistance to Foreign Individuals	\$120.00
5130 - Travel	\$168.00
5140 - Project Supplies	\$17,712.00
Total - 5100 - Program Service Expenses	\$18,000.00
5200 - Management and General Expenses	
5240 - IT Fees	\$73.44
5250 - Legal Fees	\$375.00
5270 - Bank Fees	\$905.02
Total - 5200 - Management and General Expenses	\$1,353.46
5300 - Fundraising Expenses	
5310 - Fundraising Event Expenses	\$539.37
5330 - Advertising and Promotion	\$268.74
Total - 5300 - Fundraising Expenses	\$808.11
Total - 5000 - Expenses	\$20,161.57
Total - Expense	\$20,161.57
Net Ordinary Income	\$9,575.34
Net Income	\$9,575.34

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Financial Position

Afghanistan-Pakistan Women's Economic Empowerment Inc. Unaudited Balance Sheet End of FY 2021 (1442-43)

CCOUNT	AMOUNT
ASSETS	
Current Assets	
Bank	
1020 - Checking	\$2,129.55
Total Bank	\$2,129.55
Accounts Receivable	
1500 - Contributions Receivable	\$7,390.79
Total Accounts Receivable	\$7,390.79
Other Current Asset	
1000 - Assets	
1010 - Cash	\$55.00
Total - 1000 - Assets	\$55.00
Total Other Current Asset	\$55.00
Total Current Assets	\$9,575.34
Total ASSETS	\$9,575.34
Liabilities & Equity	
Equity	
Net Income	\$9,575.34
Total Equity	\$9,575.34
Total Liabilities & Equity	\$9,575.34